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-Population by Country of Citizenship, with Percentage Distribution, 
Censuses 1951 and 1961 

Country of Citizenship 

1951 

No. 
P.O. 

of 
Total 

1961 

No. 
P.O. 

of 
Total 

Canada.. 

Other Commonwealth. 

United States. 

European Countries 
Austria 
Belgium 
Czechoslovakia 
Denmark 
Finland 
France 
Germany 
Hungary 
Iceland 
Italy 
Netherlands 
Norway 
Poland 
Romania 
Sweden 
Union of Soviet Socialist Republics. 
Yugoslavia 
Other 

Asiatic Countries. 
China 
Japan 
Other 

Other Countries1. 

13,567,939 

104,071 

$9,000 

236,490 
3,769 
4,893 
9,990 
4,432 
6,080 
5,031 
12,926 
7,871 

137 
22,616 
32,179 
2,375 
55,771 
3,684 
2,378 
46,267 
6,718 
9,373 

15,123 
12,808 
1,312 
1,002 

16,807 

Grand Totals 14,009,429 

96.85 

0.74 

0.49 

0.12 

17,182,429 

306,690 

88,312 

1.69 603,195 

0.03 12,648 

0.03 10,095 

0.07 2,491 

0.03 14,921 

0.04 11,660 

0.04 21,032 

0.09 126,241 

0.06 26,775 

.. 404 
0.16 173,337 

0.23 80,096 

0.02 4,084 

0.40 29,977 

0.03 2,181 

0.02 2,806 

0.33 11,082 

0.05 17,363 

0.07 56,002 

0.11 23,033 

0.09 13,618 

0.01 1,875 

0.01 7,540 

34,588 

100.00 18,238,247 

94.21 

0.48 

3.31 
0.07 
0.06 
0.01 
0.03 
0.06 
0.12 
0.69 
0.15 

0.95 
0.44 
0.02 
0.16 
0.01 
0.02 
0.06 
0.10 
0.31 

0.13 
0.07 
0.01 
0.04 

0.19 

100.00 

1 Includes persons who reported themselves as stateless. 

Citizenship Certificates Issued.—The following statistics show the number of 
citizenship certificates "issued" and more detailed information on certificates "granted" 
in recent years. The former, in Table 3, include both certificates granted to new citizens 
and those issued for various reasons to persons who were already Canadian citizens. Tables 
4 to 8 refer only to "grants" which means that the holder became a Canadian citizen by 
the grant of such certificate. 

In 1962, 125,817 Canadian citizenship certificates were issued as compared with 96,191 
in 1961. During 1962, the Canadian Citizenship Registration Branch recorded 5,053 
certificates of registration of births abroad and 108 declarations of retention of Canadian 
citizenship. Corresponding figures for 1961 were 5,477 registrations of births abroad 
and 92 declarations of retention. 


