2.—Population by Country of Citizenship, with Percentage Distribution, Censuses 1951 and 1961

Country of Citizenship	1951		1961	
	No.	P.C. of Total	No.	P.C. of Total
Canada	13,567,939	96.85	17,182,429	94.21
Other Commonwealth	104,071	0.74	306,690	1.68
United States	69,000	0.49	88,312	0.48
European Countries	236,490	1.69	603,195	3.31
Austria	3,769	0.03	12,648	0.07
Belgium	4,893	0.03	10,095	0.06
Czechoslovakia	9,990	0.07	2,491	0.01
Denmark	4,432	0.03	14,921	0.08
Finland	6,080	0.04	11,660	0.06
France	5,031	0.04	21,032	0.12
Germany	12,926	0.09	126,241	0.69
Hungary	7,871	0.06	26,775	0.15
Iceland	137		404	
Italy	22,616	0.16	173,337	0.95
Netherlands	32,179	0.23	80,096	0.44
Norway	2,375	0.02	4,084	0.02
Poland	55,771	0.40	29,977	0.16
Romania	3,684	0.03	2,181	0.01
Sweden	2,378	0.02	2,806	0.02
Union of Soviet Socialist Republics	46,267	0.33	11,082	0.06
Yugoslavia	6,718	0.05	17,363	0.10
Other	9,373	0.07	56,002	0.31
Asiatic Countries	15,122	0.11	23,033	0.13
China	12,808	0.09	13,618	0.07
Japan	1,312	0.01	1,875	0.01
Other	1,002	0.01	7,540	0.04
Other Countries1	16,807	0.12	34,588	0.19
Grand Totals	14,009,429	100.00	18,238,247	100.00

¹ Includes persons who reported themselves as stateless.

Citizenship Certificates Issued.—The following statistics show the number of citizenship certificates "issued" and more detailed information on certificates "granted" in recent years. The former, in Table 3, include both certificates granted to new citizens and those issued for various reasons to persons who were already Canadian citizens. Tables 4 to 8 refer only to "grants" which means that the holder became a Canadian citizen by the grant of such certificate.

In 1962, 125,817 Canadian citizenship certificates were issued as compared with 96,191 in 1961. During 1962, the Canadian Citizenship Registration Branch recorded 5,053 certificates of registration of births abroad and 108 declarations of retention of Canadian citizenship. Corresponding figures for 1961 were 5,477 registrations of births abroad and 92 declarations of retention.